

MEGHNA INFRACON INFRASTRUCRTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Naysaa Securities Ltd.)

102/104, Shivam Chambers, S. V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 062. Tel.: 91-22 4266 0803 • Email: info@meghnarealty.com Website: www.meghnarealty.com • CIN No.: L68100MH2007PLC175208

To,
The General Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited P.J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Date:28.05.2024

SUB:Meghna Infracon Infrastructure Limited Press Release.

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, kindly find enclosed herewith Press Release pertaining to 'MIIL announces Financial Results for FY24'.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,

For Meghna Infracon Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Naysaa Securities Limited)

For MEGHNA INFRACON INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Mr.Vikram J Lodha (Whole-Time Director)

Director



MEGHNA INFRACON INFRASTRUCRTURE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Naysaa Securities Ltd.)

102/104, Shivam Chambers, S. V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 062. Tel.: 91-22 4266 0803 • Email: info@meghnarealty.com Website: www.meghnarealty.com • CIN No.: L68100MH2007PLC175208

PRESS RELEASE

MEGHNA INFRACON INFRASTRUCTURE LTD announces Financial Results for FY24.

FY24 revenue at Rs.<u>5567.66</u> Lakhs Net Profit for the fiscal at Rs <u>317.20</u> Lakhs,

We are happy to inform our shareholders that Meghna Infracon Infrastructure Limited, emerging name in real estate industry proudly announce its first Standalone and Consolidated result for FY2024 having below points.

Financial Highlights for FY24

- Consolidated Revenue stood at Rs 5567.66 Lakhs
- Gross margins at 5.86%
- EBITDA stood at Rs 357.35 Lakhs

The Board has announced a dividend of Rs 0.10 per share for the approval of the shareholders.

Our business remains well poised to deliver consistent and profitable growth.

About Meghna Infraccon Infrastructure Limited

Meghna Infracon Infrastructure Limited founded by Mr.Vikram Jayantilal Lodha & Mr Jayntilal Hansraj Lodha and has been redefining the skyline of Mumbai by transforming spaces into landmarks and has emerged as one of Mumbai's premium real estate developers with a legacy built on excellence. At Meghna Infracon Infrastructure Limited we strive to create developments that set new benchmarks. Furthermore we are deeply committed to completing our promises on time. The company's mission is to provide innovative solutions and exceptional services that create value for its stakeholders.